
Weymouth - Wool - Wareham - Poole X54 
via Osmington - Lulworth - Upton - Hamworthy     

Monday to Friday from 8 March 2021 

CSS 
Sch Sch NSch 

Weymouth King's Statue .... 0748 0748 1000 1230 1645 
Chalbury Corner 0754 0755 0755 1007 1237 1652 
The Spice Ship 0756 0757 0757 1009 1239 1654 
Osmington, The Sunray 0759 0800 0800 1012 1242 1657 
Kit Lane 0806 0807 0806 1018 1248 1703 
Winfrith, Red Lion 0811 0812 .... .... .... .... 
Winfrith Newburgh opp Post Office .... .... 0811 1023 1253 1708 
Durdle Door Park entrance .... .... 0817 1029 1259 1714 
Lulworth Cove .... .... 0821 1033 1303 1718 
Lulworth Cove .... .... 0822 1034 1304 1719 
Wool Station 0819 0820 0834 1046 1316 1731 
Wool Station 0821 0822 0836 1048 1318 1733 
Purbeck School & Leisure Centre 0834 0835 0845 1057 1327 1742 
Wareham, Red Lion .... 0840 0847 1059 1329 1744 
Wareham Station .... 0844 0851 1103 1333 1748 
Sandford, Middle School .... 0853 0900 1112 1342 1757 
Upton, Triangle Shops .... 0903 0910 1122 1352 1807 
Hamworthy, Red Lion .... 0907 0914 1126 1356 1811 
Poole Bus Station .... 0917 0924 1136 1406 1821 

CSS  WCL 
Sch NSch Sch 

Poole Bus Station 1000 1200 .... 1440 1440 1845 
Hamworthy, Red Lion 1009 1209 .... 1449 1449 1853 
Upton, The Bakery 1014 1214 .... 1454 1454 1858 
Sandford, Middle School 1023 1223 .... 1503 1503 1907 
Wareham Station 1027 1227 .... 1507 1507 1910 
Wareham, Post Office 1031 1231 .... 1511 1511 1913 
Purbeck School & Leisure Centre 1032 1232 1500 1512 1525 1914 
Wool Station 1041 1241 1511 1521 1537 1922 
Wool Station 1043 1243 1512 1523 1539 1924 
Lulworth Cove 1054 1254 .... 1534 1550 1934 
Lulworth Cove 1057 1257 .... 1537 1552 1935 
Durdle Door Park entrance 1101 1301 .... 1541 1556 1939 
Winfrith, Red Lion 1109 1309 1520 1549 1604 1946 
Warmwell Cross 1115 1315 1527 1555 1610 1951 
Osmington, The Sunray 1121 1321 1532 1601 1616 1957 
The Spice Ship 1124 1324 1535 1604 1619 2000 
Chalbury Corner 1125 1325 1536 1605 1620 2001 
Weymouth King's Statue 1135 1335 .... 1615 1630 2009 

NSch  -  School Holidays   
Sch   -  Schooldays Only 
WCL  -  Between Wool and Lulworth operates via Wareham Road, Colliers Lane and Lulworth Road    
CSS   -  Closed school service - school pupils only       



Saturday 

Weymouth King's Statue 0748 1000 1230 1645 
The Spice Ship 0757 1009 1239 1654 
Osmington, The Sunray 0800 1012 1242 1657 
Winfrith Newburgh opp Post Office 0811 1023 1253 1708 
Durdle Door Park entrance 0817 1029 1259 1714 
Lulworth Cove 0821 1033 1303 1718 
Lulworth Cove 0822 1034 1304 1719 
Wool Station 0834 1046 1316 1731 
Wool Station 0836 1048 1318 1733 
Purbeck School & Leisure Centre 0845 1057 1327 1742 
Wareham, Red Lion 0847 1059 1329 1744 
Wareham Station 0851 1103 1333 1748 
Sandford, Middle School 0900 1112 1342 1757 
Upton, Triangle Shops 0910 1122 1352 1807 
Hamworthy, Red Lion 0914 1126 1356 1811 
Poole Bus Station 0924 1136 1406 1821 

Poole Bus Station 1000 1200 1440 1845 
Hamworthy, Red Lion 1009 1209 1449 1853 
Upton, The Bakery 1014 1214 1454 1858 
Sandford, Middle School 1023 1223 1503 1907 
Wareham Station 1027 1227 1507 1910 
Wareham, Post Office 1031 1231 1511 1913 
Purbeck School & Leisure Centre 1032 1232 1512 1914 
Wool Station 1041 1241 1521 1922 
Wool Station 1043 1243 1523 1924 
Lulworth Cove 1054 1254 1534 1934 
Lulworth Cove 1057 1257 1537 1935 
Durdle Door Park entrance 1101 1301 1541 1939 
Winfrith, Red Lion 1109 1309 1549 1946 
Warmwell Cross 1115 1315 1555 1951 
Osmington, The Sunray 1121 1321 1601 1957 
The Spice Ship 1124 1324 1604 2000 
Weymouth King's Statue 1135 1335 1615 2009 

No Sunday service 

Dated 13:51 on 3 March 2021 


